Garden City Field Office Phone: (620) 276-2901

2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garden City, Kansas 67845.2804 Division of Water Resources wwiw.agriculture.ks.gov
Juekie MeClhavkes, Seeretury sam Hrawnback, Governor

David W. Bartield, Chief Engineer
Michael AL Meyer, Water Commissioner

July 11, 2017

SOUTHWEST MEDICAL CENTER FOUNDATION INC
101 W 4TH ST
LIBERAL KS 67901-3224

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 33250

Dear Mr. Yoxall;

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Point of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County
Register of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations
specified in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of
Water Resources by December 31, 2017, Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other
information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order, The date of service is the date listed on the
enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please fecl fiee to call this office. If you would prefer, you
could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Comunissioner
TPM:tpm

Enclosures
GMD#3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this ll day of July 2017, 1 hereby certify that the attached original Approval of
Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 33250 dated July 11, 2017
was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

SOUTHWEST MEDICAL CENTER FOUNDATION INC
JAMES YOXALL

101 W 4TH ST

LIBERAL KS 67901-3224

Copy provided to GMD#3

7.

Division of Water Resources



Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Depariment of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL
Fi .
Fiold Offce for your area TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
R o o OR ToiE
eklon N POINT OF DIVERSION
ggrff}gﬁncuy(m ?g;oz)sz%?;gm STATE OF KANSAS

hitp:/fagriculture ks govidwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.5.A. §2a-708b{b}, as amended.
Feo Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & § must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion Is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, Include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

point{s} of diversion andfor place of use.
RECEIVED

3130 pr
File No. 33250 MAY 2 9 2017

Garden City Field Office

1. Application Is hereby made for approval of the Chief Enginesr to change the (check one or both): DIVISION OF WATER RESO!URCES

[} Ptace of Use Point of Diversion
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply Is: B3 Groundwater ] Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: SOUTHWEST MEDICAL CENTER FOUNDATION INC
101 W 4TH ST LIBERAL K8 67901-3224
Phone Number: {6201624-8444 Email address: rvoxali@yoxallfirm.com
Name and address of Water Use Correspendent: SOUTHWEST MEDICAL CENTER FOUNDATION INC
101 W4TH ST LIBERAL KS 67901-3224
Phone Number: (6201624-8444 Email address: ryoxall@voxallfirm.com
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land - NAME; SOUTHWEST MEDICAL CENTER FOUNDATION INC
ADDRESS: 101 W ATH ST {IBERAL KS 67901-3224
{if there is more than one fandowner, attach supplemental shests as necessary.)

NE¥ NWY SWi SEX TOTAL
Sec, Twp, Range i NEW | NWY | SWY | SEY || NEYW | NWY | SWI | SEW || NEY | NWY | Swii | SEX || NEW | NwY | swy | SEY ACRES

4. If this application is for a change in place of use, It is proposed that the place of use be changed to;
Owner of Land - NAME: no change to acres
ADDRESS:
{If there Is more than ons landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NE¥ NWY SWHY SEY TOTAL
Ses, Twp.  Range ff NEVi I NWY | SW¥ | SEX [I NEX | NWY | SWY | SEY || NEV | Nw | swy | sEY I NEY | NW% | SWY% | SE% ACRES
For Office Use Only: Code Fee$ \U0.G0 TR Receipt Date T - 1.3, .\°] Check#__ 2} 1.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 1 File Mo,



10.

11,

12,

Presently autherized point of diversion:

One in the se Quarter of the se Quarter of the se Quarter
of Section 10 . Township 31 South, Range 32 w,
in Seward County, Kansas, 100 faet North 10Q feet West of Southeast corner of section,
Authorized Rata Authorized Quantity Depth of welt {feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 1 GPS feet North feet West)

[ This point will not be changed [X} This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed polnt of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

Onein the 58 . Quarter of the 5@ Quarter of the se Quarter
of Section 10 , Township 31 South, Range 32 W,
in Seward County, Kansas, 71 feet North 346 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [ Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:
One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter

of Section . Township South, Rangs {EMV),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet Wast of Southeast corner of section,
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Dapth of well {feet)

{DWR use only: Computer ID No, GPS feet North feet West)

[J This point will not be changed {7 This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change Is requested)

Oneinthe Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township Sotith, Range (EWV),
n County, Kansas, feat North feat West of Southeast corner of section,
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feat)

This point is: [ Additional Well [] Geo Center Llst other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. If the 1proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
fest of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on
the diagram befow In relation to the existing point of diversion,
(PLEASE NOTE: The “X" in center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)

old well needs to be replaced

North
Iif a well, is the test hole log attached? [X] Yes [ No 100 50 1] &0 100
Jlliilill_l_illlliill_
When do you propose to complete the new point of — - _]
diversion? — — .
- + — +  —580
June 1, 2617 n - ]
if the point of diversion is a well: West 01111 ’ FUIIXED l P10 East
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? i~ - ~
plug B 4+ - + 50
(b} When will this be done? 2017 [ - T
aRARARNNEANARE RN
Groundwater  Management  District  recommendation 100 80 1] 50 100

Souyth

attached? [JYes [KINo Scale P = 100"

13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
106 feet but within 1320 fest from the exisiing point of
diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater soutces, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed polnt of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners, For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your properly lines.

Assisted by tpm

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 2 File No.



14. If the praposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer fest from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent ali owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
Yes E1No {if no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b} Wil the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application fs approved as requested?

{1 Yes I No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)
{c) ths application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
Yes [ No {if no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in polnt of diversion, a groundwater change In point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change In ptace of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currentty authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agenl (attach notarized statement authorizing representation),

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner{s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained In this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated al L becal _ Kansas, this _| T day of Mm', 20 LT
[ty (Lo L

V}o (Owdef) 7 {Spouse)

(Please Print) (Please Print)
{Owner) (Spouse)

(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) {Spouse)

(Please Print) NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF Kansas | (Please Print)

SARAH B, TEOFORD

State of Kansas _
\j SS Ly i TeEi,
County of v} pes2u8 0 My Commission Expires £~ /2~ ¢/ §

| hereby certify that the ore_(?olng application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this /&2#’ day of

"7’7\0;4}‘_‘ ' 20f /!
W/n/\h,/\ ) é . jiaf,&qh}ﬂ
Notary Hliblic

My Commission Expires _¢ "/~ X8/ g

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS W(LL BE PROCESSED, To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate Information; maps, If necessary, must be Included; signatures of all the appropriala owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EE ED

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth In the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1} Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet orless . .. .. ......ov v oo $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet . . .. ... ... ot oe e $200
(3} Application to changethe place of USE . .. ... .ot it e $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 056/16/2014) Page 3 File No.



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and KA.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable
ﬁrovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,

A.R. 5-1-1 et.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the
terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 33250

1.

2.

10,
i1

A change application was racelved on May 22, 2017 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized Fiace(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the ptace of use. [ Applicable Not Applicable

The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be tocated within a 50 foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion, Applicable 7] Not Applicable

The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actuaﬁr be located more than feet from the previously
authorized point{s) of diversion. [ Applicable [X] Not Applicable

As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
with KAR. 5-6-13.  EJ Applicable [T Not Applicable

The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever oceurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained In accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.AR, 5-
3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

B4 Applicable [ Not Applicable

Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2017, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2018 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-de.

B4 Applicable [ Not Applicable

The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. Applicable 1 Not Applicable

All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other forelgn substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water squEy. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. <] Applicable [] Not Applicable

Additional Conditions are attached. [ Yes & No

in accordance with K.8.A, 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R, 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Watler
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND

You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.AR. 5-14-3 SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

hefore this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas

Depariment of Agricullure. Any request for a hearing must be
filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,

Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park By: 7 (_/ /Lﬁ

Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date Dulv Authorized Desi he Chief
showr'1 on the éerliﬁcate of Service aftached hereto, If a hearing / uly Authorized Designes of the Chief Engneer
is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary {Print Name): Thomas P Makens
Order will become effective on the 15" day after the date shown Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
on the Certificate of Service. b ; ] \) uLy I 720!77
For Use by Registor of Deeds ale of Issuance: £

State of Kansas )

. ) 85
County of hmmmé. )
Acknowledged beforé me on _Qu3. W\ 2047

by 1 Nomas ¥ \\\\ub\\’-u(\ss

Signature: Cﬁ)tu_ W es :

SUE KEENY

My Appoiniment Explres

My commission expires: §i June 8, 2018

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 4 File No,



YoxalI,IAntrim, |
Foreman & Frymire, LLP

' | . , ~ Attorneys at Law -
Riehard R, Yoxall * 101 West 4th Street : ‘ James R. Yoxall (1926-2014)

Nathanial C, Foreman Liberal, Kansas 67901 - Auburn G, Light (1910-1966)

Lane L, Frymire ‘ : 620-024-8444 . Staney E, Antrim (1935-1999)

*Licensed in Kansas and Oklahoma ‘ - Fax 620-624-8221 ' . G.L. Light (1886-1950) )
May 17, 2017

Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
Garden City Field Office

Attn:  Thom Makens

2508 Johns Street

Garden Cify, KS 67846-2804

Re: Water Right Nos. 33250
Southwest Medical Center Foundation
Application for Change in Peoint of Diversion

Dear Thom; .

On behalf of my client, Southwest Medical Center Foundation, I am enclosing herewith an
Application for Approval to Change Point of Diversion for the above-referenced water right, Also enclosed is
Check No. 2412 in the amount of $100.00, representing the filing fee required in this matter.
Thanks for your help in this matter. If you have any questions or need anything further from ine,
please let me know. : _ '

Very truly yours,

///%

Richard R. Yp#all
RRY/bjb
Enclosures

CC Dr, Jess Koons (via email)
Phillip C. Light (via email)
Robert Judd (via mail)
Dr. Ray Allen (via email)
Jack Dufield (via email)
Gary Andrews {via email)
Mark Schepers (via email)



if%ffitw &, Fr{ga&km & Qr’fﬁéng fgnc

P b 4348 Wiborad, 54 62005

Test Hole Drilling Log

Customer: Southwest Medical Center Foundation Date; (032102017
101 West 4h St E-Logg: | Test 421
Liberal. KS§ 67901 Dritler: Edward Thaver

Counmy: Seward .
Quarter: SE. SELSE Seetion: 10 Township: 31s Range: 32w
GPS Location: 37,35889°, -100.78503526¢

Total Pay: 232 Total Depth; 535

Dieseription of Strata trom the surlace down,
(example: 3-30. 47, Sand; Footage is from 3-30 feet. pay = 47, Sand is the strata description.

0-2. ( Top Suil

2-33.10, Brown Clay

53-78. 0. Medium sand. fine gravel,
7R-88. 0. Brown Clay.

88-140, 0. Coarse sand.

LA0-148. 0. Gray clay.

T4R-190. 0. Fine Sand.

[O0-240, (. Medium sand,
240-230. 0. Brown Clay.
250-450, 2007 Sand gravel mix.
$30-458%. (1 Brown clay

438470, [ Sund:brown clay mix.
470-490, 20" Fine sand

490-535, 0, Brown Clay

533" Red bed
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Yoxall, Antrim,
Foreman & Frymire, LLP

Aftorneys at Law

Richard R, Yoxalt * 101 West 4th Street James R, Yoxall {1926-2014)

Nathanial C, Foreman Liberal, Kansas 67901 Auburn G. Light (1910-1966)

Lane L, Frymire 620-624-8444 Stanley E. Antrim (1935-1999)

#Licensed in Kansas and Oklahona Fax 620-624-8221 G.L. Light {1886-1950)
May 17, 2017

Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
Garden City Field Office

Atin: Thom Makens

2508 Johns Street

Garden City, KS 67846-2804

Re: Water Right Nos. 33250
Southwest Medical Center Foundation
Application for Change in Point of Diversion

Dear Thom;
On behalf of my client, Southwest Medical Center Foundation, I am enclosing herewith an
Application for Approval to Change Point of Diversion for the above-referenced water right. Also enclosed is

Check No. 2412 in the amount of $100.00, representing the filing fee required in this matter,

Thanks for your help in this matter. If you have any questions or need anything farther from me,
please let me know.

Very truly yours,
7
VA
Richard R. Yps
RRY/bjb
Enclosures
CC: Dr. Jess Koons (via email)

Philtip C. Light (via email)
Robert Judd (via mail)

Dr, Ray Allen (via email)
Jack Dufield {via email)
Gary Andrews (via email)
Mark Schepers (via email)






